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UNIVERSITY COLLEGE DUBLIN
Sunday Premium Payment (Hourly Paid)
1. The premium applicable (rate) for work carried out on a Sunday is Time and a Quarter and is applicable to rates of pay which do not have a full-time equivalent
2. This claim form should only be completed where work is carried out on a Sunday 
3. Claimants may not submit claims until the Sunday work is complete. Any claims forms received by HR Operations prior to the work being completed will be returned.

4. Photocopies of claims or incomplete forms will not be processed.

5. Personnel No. must be stated to avoid a delay in payment.

6. Please note that if the hours of work are greater than 4.5 hours, and less than 6 hours, an employee must take a break of 15 minutes, or if the hours of work exceed 6 hours, an employee must take a break of 30 minutes, in accordance with Employment Law.

7. The Working Time Act, 1997, limits the maximum average working week to 48 hours, this includes payment of overtime.  Weekly working time can be averaged out over a four-month reference period.
8. All payments are made in accordance with the Public Sector Stability Agreement 2013 – 2016.*
9. It is University policy that claims must be submitted on a weekly basis for all authorised work completed each week and on a monthly basis for all authorised work completed each month.

10. Claims must be signed by the Head of School/Unit, and forwarded to:

       HR Operations, UCD Human Resources, Roebuck Offices, Belfield by the following deadlines: -

       Weekly Claims: Wednesday @ 5pm for payment the following week/Monthly Claims:  3rd of the month.
Forename:






Surname:  _______________________________

	Personnel No:
	
	        Paid:
	Weekly - Monthly (please circle)

	School/Unit:            _______________________________                      
	


	Day
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	Time
	Rate (see overleaf)
	No

of
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	For office use only
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	Sunday
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Signed:  





 Date: 








Employee

Approved:





 Cost Centre: 

 
Date: 






Head of School/Unit

For Office Use Only:
Authorised for Processing:  





   Date:
_______________________
Check details (No Full-Time Equivalent):  __________   Core Input:  ______
Payroll Check: __________
	2010 Rates
	2011 ‘New Entrant’ Rates

	 
Position Description
	PositionCode
	Pt
	Rate
	Position Code
	Pt
	Rate

	Adult Ed. Essays/Logs of Learning_2010
	5125_X
	1
	€7.96
	5125XI
	1
	€7.16

	Adult Ed. Tutor_2010
	5039_X
	1
	€61.39
	5039XI
	1
	€55.25

	Casual Rate
	3039_X
	1
	€9.40
	3039XI
	1
	€8.65

	Casual Rate
	3039_X
	2
	€11.72
	3039XI
	2
	€10.55

	Clin Tutor_MSc Neuromusc Physio
	5202_X
	1
	€38.00
	5202XI
	1
	€34.20

	Diagnostic Imaging Clinical Session (per session)
	5177_X
	1
	€57.90
	5177XI
	1
	€52.11

	Essay Correction
	3051_X
	1
	€1.15
	3051XI
	1
	€1.04

	Golf Science & Technology
	5249_X
	1
	€118.75
	5249XI
	1
	€106.88

	Hdip Forensic Medicine
	5198_X
	1
	€118.75
	5198XI
	1
	€106.88

	Hdip Healthcare (Risk Mngt)
	5163_X
	1
	€118.75
	5163XI
	1
	€106.88

	Major Essay Correction
	3052_X
	1
	€2.38
	3052XI
	1
	€2.14

	MSc World Heritage Management
	5241_X
	1
	€95.00
	5241XI
	1
	€85.50

	National Minimum Wage
	5254_X
	1
	€8.65
	5254XI
	1
	€8.65

	Occasional Lecture
	5001_X
	1
	€85.32
	5001XI
	1
	€76.79

	Pathology Session: Intermediary Rate (per 3hr session)
	3056_X
	1
	€9.65
	3056XI
	1
	€8.69

	Pathology Session: Consultant Rate (per 3hr session)
	3056_X
	3
	€19.30
	3056XI
	3
	€17.37

	Pathology Session: Consultant Rate (per 3hr session)
	3056_X
	2
	€14.48
	3056XI
	1
	€13.03

	Physiotherapy Lectures
	5250_X
	1
	€95.00
	5250XI
	1
	€85.50

	Postgrad Demonstrator
	3022_X
	1
	€18.26
	3022XI
	1
	€16.43

	Practice Tutor (School of Applied Science)
	3057_X
	1
	€41.00
	3057XI
	1
	€36.90

	Professional Placement Super per visit (School of Education & Lifelong Learning)
	5073_x
	1
	€73.40
	5073XI
	1
	€66.06

	Professional Placement Tutor per visit (School of Education & Lifelong Learning)
	5074_X
	1
	€41.00
	5074XI
	1
	€36.90

	Question scripts (per script)
	3053_X
	1
	€0.79
	3053XI
	1
	€0.71

	Senior Postgrad Demonstrator
	3023_X
	1
	€21.94
	3023XI
	1
	€19.75

	Senior Tutor
	3020_X
	1
	€41.00
	3020XI
	1
	€36.90

	Sports_Children’s Sports Group
	5256_X
	1
	€20.00
	5256XI
	1
	€18.00

	Sports_Climbing Beginners Course
	5261_X
	1
	€40.00
	5261XI
	1
	€36.00

	Sports_Get in Gear
	5257_X
	1
	€25.00
	5257XI
	1
	€22.50

	Sports_Group Climbing
	5260_X
	1
	€30.00
	5260XI
	1
	€27.00

	Sports_Public Fitness Classes
	5258_X
	1
	€33.25
	5258XI
	1
	€29.93

	Sports_Public Yoga/Pilates classes
	5259_X
	1
	€47.50
	5259XI
	1
	€42.75

	Sports_Senior Climbing Instructor
	5262_X
	1
	€15.00
	5262XI
	1
	€13.50

	Sports_Temp Asst Manager
	5266_X
	1
	€18.52
	5266XI
	1
	€16.67

	Tutor
	3019_X
	1
	€31.10
	3019XI
	1
	€27.99

	Undergrad Demonstrator
	3021_X
	1
	€10.15
	3021XI
	1
	€9.14


